Mr. Espindula

Email:  rleindinuba@hotmail.com

Cell : 859-4755  after 4 P.M.

Reedley College @ Sanger High School Campus

Fall 2004,     M-W nights,    6:00 – 8:15
Math 101

Elementary Algebra
Text : 
Elementary and Intermediate Algebra a combined course, McKeague .  2nd edition.

Objectives :
Students will have a basic understanding of the following topics : the real number system, linear equations and inequalities (solving linear equations), linear equations and inequalities in two variables (graphing linear equations), exponents and polynomials, factoring, and rational expressions.

Attendance :
Students are expected to attend class on a regular basis.

Quizzes :
Quizzes will be given at the teachers discretion.  They may be given at the beginning, middle, or end of class.  Each quiz will be worth up to three homework assignments.

Tests : 
Six (6) chapter tests will be given in addition to the final exam.  The final exam will be worth two chapter tests.  These tests will count as 80% of your grade.  The final exam must be taken, however the lowest chapter test score will be dropped. 


 NO make-ups will be given.

Homework :
The homework for each chapter will be collected at the time of the chapter test, and will be graded at random.  Homework will count as 20% of your grade.  If you need to be absent, you may email  or call to get the homework.

Grade : 
Tests : 
80
Grade
Percent


Homework :
20
A
90 - 100%


Total :
100%
B
80 - 89%




C
70 - 79 %




D
60 - 69%




F
0 - 59%
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Monday, August 16, 2004


Section 1.1


Section 1.2

Wednesday, August 18, 2004


Section 1.3


Section 1.4


Section 1.5

Monday, August 23, 2004


Section 1.6


Section 1.7


Section 1.8


Wednesday, August 25, 2004


Section 1.9


Review

Monday, August 30, 2004


Test 1


Wednesday, September 1, 2004


Section 2.1


Section 2.2


Section 2.3

Monday, September 6, 2004


Holiday



Labor Day

Wednesday, September 8, 2004


Section 2.4


Section 2.5

Monday, September 13, 2004


Section 2.6


Section 2.7

  Wednesday, September 15, 2004


Section 2.8


Review

Monday, September 20, 2004


Test 2

      Wednesday,  September 22, 2004


Section 3.1


Section 3.2

Monday, September 27, 2004


Section 3.3


Section 3.4

Wednesday, September 29, 2004


Section 3.5


Section 3.6

Monday, October 4, 2004


Section 3.7


Section 3.8

Wednesday, October 6, 2004


Section 3.9


Review

Monday, October 11, 2004


Test 3


Wednesday, October 13, 2004


Section 4.1


Section 4.2

Monday, October 18, 2004


Section 4.3


Section 4.4

Wednesday, October 20, 2004


Section 4.5


Section 4.6

Monday, October 25, 2004


Section 4.7


Section 4.8


Review


Wednesday, October 27, 2004


Section 4.8 continue


Review


Monday, November 1, 2004


Test 4

Wednesday, November 3, 2004


Section 5.1


Section 5.2

Monday, November 8, 2004


Section 5.3


Section 5.4

Wednesday, November 10, 2004


Section 5.5


Section 5.6


Monday, November 15, 2004


Section 5.7


Review


Wednesday, November 17, 2004


Test 5


Monday, November 22, 2004


Section 6.1


Section 6.2


Wednesday, November 24, 2004


Section 6.3


Section 6.4

Monday, November 29, 2004


Section 6.5


Section 6.6

Wednesday, December 1, 2004


Section 6.7


Review

Monday, December 6, 2004


Test 6


Wednesday, December 8, 2004


Review for Final Exam


Monday, December 13, 2004


Final Exam

